GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CULTURE

RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 2266
TO BE ANSWERED ON 16.03.2021

FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE FOR TAGORE CULTURAL COMPLEXES (TCC)

2266. SHRI MUZIBULLA KHAN:

SHRI BHASKAR RAO NEKKANTI:

Will the Minister of Culture be pleased to state:

(a)

(b)
(<)

Whether Government has received proposals for infrastructure development from the State of Odisha under the Financial Assistance for Tagore Cultural
Complexes (TCC);

if so, the detdails thereof: and

the quantum of funds adllocated under the scheme to specific agencies/institutions in the State of Odisha?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR CULTURE AND TOURISM
(SHRI PRAHLAD SINGH PATEL)

(a) to (c) Yes Sir, in the year 2010-11 & 2011-12. The details of financial assistance for Tagore Cultural Complexes (TCC) in the State of Odisha are attached at Annexure-l.
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ANNEXURE-I

Annexure referred in reply of Part {a) to {c) of Rajya Sabha Unstarred Question No. 2266

for 16.03.2021

DETAILS OF FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE FOR TAGORE CULTURAL COMPLEXES (TCC).

Sl.No. Name of the Name of Project Authority Amount released/

proposal allocated & purpose

1. Construction of | Tourism & Culture (Culture) | Rs.5,00,000/- for
Tagore Cultural | Department, Government of | preparation of DPR.
Complex at Puri. Odisha.

2. Renovation of | Tourism & Culture (Culture) | Rs.5,00,000/- for
Rabindra Mandap | Department, Government of | preparation of DPR.
Complex under | Odisha.

TCC Scheme af
Bhubaneswar.

3. Construction of | Tourism & Culture (Culture) | Rs.5,00,000/- for
Rabindra Kala | Department, Government of | preparation of DPR.
Katak under TCC | Odisha.

Scheme at Cuttack.
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